

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17507/2023

Kanhaiyalal S/o Late Shri Bhanwarlal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gopali Bai D/o Ramchandra W/o Shankarlal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.K. Maloo, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajit Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/12/2023

Counsel for the petitioner submits that except defect No.1, rest of the defects have already been cured.

The defect No.1 pointed out by the Office stands waived.

List this matter for admission on 25.01.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

MR/189