

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17507/2023

Kanhaiyalal S/o Late Shri Bhanwarlal through legal heirs

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gopali Bai D/o Ramchandra W/o Shankarlal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vishnu Bohra for
Mr. Ajit Maloo

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

05/02/2024

Defect(s) has not been cured for last more than two months despite opportunity.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the defect(s) failing which the civil writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

DIKSHA /312