

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17507/2023

Kanhaiyalal S/o Late Shri Bhanwarlal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gopali Bai D/o Ramchandra W/o Shankarlal and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.K. Maloo, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajit
Maloo, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/03/2024

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as the stay application only to the respondent No.1. Rule is made returnable by 29.04.2024. Notice be given 'dasti' to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service of notice upon the respondent No.1.

Till next date, the trial Court is restrained to pass final order.

This order will come into effect only after service of notice upon the respondent No.1.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the respondent No.1 along with notice.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

MR/55