

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17507/2023

Kanhaiyalal (deceased) through Lrs.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Gopali Bai D/o Ramchandra W/o Shankarlal & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                               |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. N.K. Maloo, Sr. Adv. With<br>Mr. Ajit Maloo and<br>Mr. Harsh Pratap Singh |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta                                                         |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Judgment / Order**

**27/03/2025**

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List the matter thereafter.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J